

Handmade cookies made with oats, white chocolate chips and white chocolate flavour coating

INGREDIENTS: **Wheat Flour (gluten)** [calcium carbonate, iron, niacin (vit B3), thiamin (vit B1)], Sugar, Margarine [vegetable oils (palm and rapeseed oil in varying proportions), water, salt, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), natural vegetable colours (annatto / curcumin), natural flavouring]), **Oats (gluten)** (13%), Golden Syrup, White Chocolate Coating (10%) [sugar, vegetable oil, **whey powder (milk)**, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**) (polyglycerol polyricinoleate, sorbitan tristearate)], White Chocolate Chips, (6%) [sugar, cocoa butter, full cream **milk powder**, **whey powder (milk)**, non hydrogenated vegetable fat, emulsifier (**soya lecithin**) vanilla flavour], bicarbonate of soda.

Free from hydrogenated fats.

For allergens see ingredients listed **bold**.
Made in a factory that handles nuts.

BEST BEFORE SEE PACK.

Nutritional Information:
Typical Per 100g

Energy:	1951 kj
Energy;	464 kcal
Fat:	18.2 g
<i>Of which saturates:</i>	8.2 g
Carbohydrates:	71.2 g
<i>Of which sugars:</i>	43.5 g
Fibre:	1.1 g
Protein:	4.9 g
Salt:	0.2 mg

Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight. Suitable for vegetarians, GM free. Margarine made only using RSPO Certified Sustainable Palm Oil.

Net Weight: 300g

